

Special (P)- 24 of 2025
Arising out of Md.bazar P.Scase No 242 of 2025 dated 16-07-2025
Reg.No 24 of 20205

Order no 07

Dated-11-09-2025

Received Charge sheet vide no 281 of 2025 dated 07-09-2025 along with copy(03) in connection with Md.Bazar P.S case no 242of 2025 dated 16-07-2025.

Charge sheeted against the accused person namly S.L No(1)Chumki Bibi @ Asmina Bibi D/O-Akai Sk. .S.L No (2) Rinki Bibi @ Jasmina Khatun d/O-Akai Sk.S.L No (3) Silpi Khatun @ Shilpi @ Nurmila Khatun ,D/O- Akai Sk. All of vill -Dighalgram P.S Md.Bazar Dist Birbhum.

Charge sheeted againat all of the accused person U/s -115(2)/117 (2)/351(2)331(2) / 332/ 3(5) of BNS and 12 of POCSO Act .

Cognigence is taken.

Let the charge sheet be kept with the case record.

To date for appearance of accused persons and supply of copy.

D/C

Judge special (POCSO Act.)
2nd Court,Suri,Bibbhum.

Judge special (POCSO Act.)
2nd Court,Suri,Bibbhum