

WBBB01-002790-2025

SPL(P) 24 of 2025

Reg No. 24-25

Ref P.S Md. Bazar Case no 242 of 2025 dated 16-07-2025

J.O. Code - WBB00664

Order no 03

Dated 30-01-2026

Today is the day fixed for production and evidence of VG & DC.

Out of three (03) accused persons, one (01) accused person namely, 1) Silpi Khatun @ Shilpi @ Nurmila Khatun on cb is present by filing hazira.

Rest of two (02) accused persons namely, 2) Chumki Bibi @ Asmina Bibi and 3) Rinki Bibi @ Jasmina Khatun are file a petition u/s 317 Cr. P. C and prays for lawyer's representation on the ground stated therein.

Perused. Heard. Considered.

The prayer is allowed.

Ld. Special P.P. is present.

Two witnesses namely Tahamina Bibi and Victim Boy are are present before this Court. They are examined and cross-examined in full and discharged as PW-1 & 2 respectively.

Documents like written complaint marked as **Exbt.-1**, Mimangsa Patra marked as **Exbt.-A** and statement of victim boy u/s 183 BNSS marked as **Exbt.-2**.

Fix **17-02-2026** for appearance and evidence of CSW- 3 to 8.

Fix **18-02-2026** for appearance and evidence of CSW- 09 to 11.

Issue summons at once.

D/C

Special(P) Judge, 2nd Court,
Suri, Birbhum

Special (P) Judge, 2nd Court,
Suri, Birbhum