

**WBBB01-002790-2025**

**SPL(P) 24 of 2025**

**Reg No. 24-25**

Ref P.S Md. Bazar Case no 242 of 2025 dated 16-07-2025  
In presence of Subhendu Saha (J.O Code No. WB00739)  
Additional District & Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum  
in charge of  
Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum

Order no 04

Dated 17-02-2026

Today is the day fixed for production and evidence of CSW- 3 to 8.

Received 3 Summons C.S.W no 3,4,8 after being served.

As per resolution Dated -17-02-2026 of Suri Bar no adverse order is passed.

Ld. Special P.P. is present.

Regular P.O is leave on duty.

Ld. ADJ 3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum is in charge of this court.

Hence, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Todate **18-02-2026** for appearance and evidence of CSW- 09 to 11.

D/C

Special(P) Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Suri, Birbhum  
(IN-CHARGE)

Special (P) Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Suri, Birbhum  
(IN-CHARGE)