

WBBB01-002790-2025

SPL(P) 24 of 2025

Reg No. 24-25

Ref P.S Md. Bazar Case no 242 of 2025 dated 16-07-2025
(J.O Code No. WB00664)

Order no 06

Dated 21-02-2026

Today is the day fixed for production and evidence of CSW- 3 to 11.

One RTM is received from Md Bazar P.S.

Let it be kept with the record.

All of three (03) accused persons, namely, 1) Silpi Khatun @ Shilpi @ Nurmila Khatun 2) Chumki Bibi @ Asmina Bibi and 3) Rinki Bibi @ Jasmina on cb files a petition u/s 317 Cr. P. C and prays for lawyer's representation on the ground stated therein.

Perused. Heard. Considered.

The prayer is allowed.

Five witnesses are present namely Sudarshan Murmu, A.S.I Partha Ghosh, Kurban Sk,S.I. Swapan Nag and Dr. Piyanta Sarkhel before this court. They are examined and cross-examined in full and discharged as **P.W.-3 to 7 respectively**.

Documents like seizure list regarding signature of PW-04 marked as **Exbt-3/2**, seizure list regarding LTI of PW-05 marked as **Exbt-3/3**, zimmanama marked as **Exbt.-4**, xerox copy of birth certificate marked as **Exbt.-5**, endorsement in written complaint marked as **Exbt-1/1**, Formal F.I.R marked as **Exbt-6**, Rough sketch map with index marked as **Exbt-7 (collectively)**, seizure list regarding birth certificate of victim boy marked as **Exbt-3**, medical report a/w signature of PW-07 marked as **Exbt.-8** and seizure list regarding signature of PW-03 marked as **Exbt-3/1**.

As per prayer of the prosecution the evidence is closed.

Fix **23-02-2026** for examination of the accused person u/s 351 BNSS.

D/C

Special(P) Judge, 2nd Court,
Suri, Birbhum

Special (P) Judge, 2nd Court,
Suri, Birbhum