

WBBB01-002790-2025

SPL(P) 24 of 2025

Reg No. 24-25

Ref P.S Md. Bazar Case no 242 of 2025 dated 16-07-2025
(J.O Code No. WB00664)

Order no 09

Dated 05-03-2026

Today is the day fixed for Argument.

All of three (03) accused persons, namely, 1) Silpi Khatun @ Shilpi @ Nurmila Khatun 2) Chumki Bibi @ Asmina Bibi and 3) Rinki Bibi @ Jasmina on cb are present by filing hazira.

Heard in part. The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix **06-03-2026** for Argument.

Accused as before.

D/C

Special(P) Judge, 2nd Court,
Suri, Birbhum

Special (P) Judge, 2nd Court,
Suri, Birbhum